GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3962
ANSWERED ON:20.03.2015

MILITARY EXERCISES
Joshi Shri Pralhad Venkatesh

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether there has been anincrease in the joint military exercises of Indian forces with foreign countries;
(b) if so, the details thereof along with the number of joint military exercises undertaken during the last three years and current year;
(c) whether the Government has signed agreements with foreign countries during such exercise; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRIMANOHAR PARRIKAR)

(@) & (b): The details of joint military exercises held with foreign countries during the last three years and the current year are as follows:

Year No. of exercises

2012 26
2013 23
2014 28
2015 1
(till February 2015)

(c) No, Madam.

(d) Does not arise.
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